
Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

School: Newport Central Catholic Class: 2A District: 6
Head Coach: Dan J Wagner Superintendent: Mike Clines
Work Phone: 859-292-0001 Principal: Jason Huther

FAX: (859)292-0656 Athletic Director: Rob Detzel
Mascot Name: Thoroughbreds Enrollment:
School Colors: Royal Blue & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Keith Culp
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Chuck Faust
Assistant Coach: Justin Fussinger
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): Jack Hering, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Keith Hightchew
Assistant Coach (Special Teams Coach): Patrick Kallendorf
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Running Backs): Ben Kelly
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Shawn Kelly
Assistant Coach: Jerimiah Larbes
Assistant Coach: Denny Lehmkuhl
Assistant Coach: Nathan A Rawe
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Dave J Schneider
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Mike Theisen

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
12 12 Erik Anderson 6' 3" 175 WR DB Senior
63 63 Tyler Brooks 6' 0" 310 OL DL Junior
8 8 Hunter Cain 5' 11" 145 QB DB Fresh.

46 46 Kole Carmack 5' 10" 185 FB LB Junior
74 74 Konner Carmack 5' 11" 198 OL DL Senior
22 22 Corey Carver 6' 0" 150 TE LB Fresh.
33 33 Peyton Davis 5' 11" 170 WR LB Senior
26 26 Jason Decker 5' 8" 160 RB LB Soph.
20 20 Ian Dew 6' 0" 165 WR DB Junior
60 60 Dylan Donnermeyer 6' 0" 235 OL DL Junior
9 9 Max Floyd 5' 7" 120 WR DB Soph.

24 24 Job Freppon 6' 1" 185 WR LB Junior
18 18 Chad Garman 5' 10" 145 WR DB Junior
14 14 Ryan Hans 5' 10" 145 K Senior
27 27 Ethan Hardt 5' 10" 160 WR LB Senior
21 21 John Harris 5' 9" 185 FB LB Senior
17 17 Will Harris 5' 6" 150 WR LB Soph.
16 16 Patrick Henschen 6' 4" 205 QB Junior
64 64 Brady Hicks 5' 11" 200 OL LB Soph.
55 55 Bryson Hightchew 5' 11" 220 OL DL Senior
25 25 Jackson Howard 5' 7" 135 RB DB Fresh.
29 29 John Hughes 5' 6" 150 RB LB Soph.
34 34 Jameel Jones 5' 10" 165 RB DE Soph.
23 23 Kyle Kelly 6' 2" 165 RB DB Fresh.
79 79 Jack Kohls 6' 3" 195 OL DL Soph.
7 7 Luke Kues 6' 1" 190 TE DE Senior

62 62 Jayden Lankheit 5' 10" 205 OL DL Fresh.
72 72 Maleek Lawrence 5' 10" 230 OL DL Senior
36 36 Denny Lehmkuhl 6' 0" 125 WR DB Fresh.

(continued next page)
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Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
75 75 Anthony Lotz 6' 5" 220 OL DL Junior
82 82 John Martini 5' 8" 134 WR DB Fresh.
10 10 Griffin McHugh 6' 2" 195 TE DE Senior
52 52 Ian Meyer 6' 0" 200 OL LB Soph.
70 70 Isaiah Meyer 5' 8" 155 RB DE Fresh.
61 61 Noah Miller 5' 10" 160 OL DE Fresh.
2 2 Jacob Neace 6' 0" 150 WR DB Soph.

32 32 Austin Neff 6' 2" 200 TE DE Junior
15 15 Patrick OBrien 5' 10" 135 WR DB Fresh.
77 77 Hunter Pittman 6' 0" 245 OL DL Junior
28 28 Josh Schneider 5' 10" 175 WR DB Senior
50 50 Jacob Smith 6' 1" 230 OL DL Junior
3 3 Jacob Smith 6' 0" 185 RB DB Senior

66 66 Jarred Smith 6' 2" 258 OL DL Soph.
4 4 Seth Smith 5' 11" 133 WR DB Soph.

44 44 Kurtis Sutkamp 6' 0" 200 FB LB Junior
53 53 Harrison Sykes 6' 0" 175 OL DL Soph.
5 5 Kobe Tallon 6' 1" 215 FB LB Senior

35 35 Harrison Walz 5' 7" 140 WR DB Soph.
84 84 Colin Wefer 5' 9" 155 WR LB Fresh.
58 58 Casey Wiles 5' 6" 170 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 Kameron Winter 6' 4" 285 OL DL Senior
59 59 Kolten Winter 6' 0" 220 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Robby Wormald 6' 1" 258 OL LB Fresh.
6 6 Trent Wrobleski 6' 3" 160 WR DB Junior

65 65 Ben Yeager 6' 1" 185 OL DL Soph.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
2 2 Jacob Neace 6' 0" 150 WR DB Soph.
3 3 Jacob Smith 6' 0" 185 RB DB Senior
4 4 Seth Smith 5' 11" 133 WR DB Soph.
5 5 Kobe Tallon 6' 1" 215 FB LB Senior
6 6 Trent Wrobleski 6' 3" 160 WR DB Junior
7 7 Luke Kues 6' 1" 190 TE DE Senior
8 8 Hunter Cain 5' 11" 145 QB DB Fresh.
9 9 Max Floyd 5' 7" 120 WR DB Soph.

10 10 Griffin McHugh 6' 2" 195 TE DE Senior
12 12 Erik Anderson 6' 3" 175 WR DB Senior
14 14 Ryan Hans 5' 10" 145 K Senior
15 15 Patrick OBrien 5' 10" 135 WR DB Fresh.
16 16 Patrick Henschen 6' 4" 205 QB Junior
17 17 Will Harris 5' 6" 150 WR LB Soph.
18 18 Chad Garman 5' 10" 145 WR DB Junior
20 20 Ian Dew 6' 0" 165 WR DB Junior
21 21 John Harris 5' 9" 185 FB LB Senior
22 22 Corey Carver 6' 0" 150 TE LB Fresh.
23 23 Kyle Kelly 6' 2" 165 RB DB Fresh.
24 24 Job Freppon 6' 1" 185 WR LB Junior
25 25 Jackson Howard 5' 7" 135 RB DB Fresh.
26 26 Jason Decker 5' 8" 160 RB LB Soph.
27 27 Ethan Hardt 5' 10" 160 WR LB Senior
28 28 Josh Schneider 5' 10" 175 WR DB Senior
29 29 John Hughes 5' 6" 150 RB LB Soph.
32 32 Austin Neff 6' 2" 200 TE DE Junior
33 33 Peyton Davis 5' 11" 170 WR LB Senior
34 34 Jameel Jones 5' 10" 165 RB DE Soph.
35 35 Harrison Walz 5' 7" 140 WR DB Soph.
36 36 Denny Lehmkuhl 6' 0" 125 WR DB Fresh.
44 44 Kurtis Sutkamp 6' 0" 200 FB LB Junior
46 46 Kole Carmack 5' 10" 185 FB LB Junior
50 50 Jacob Smith 6' 1" 230 OL DL Junior
52 52 Ian Meyer 6' 0" 200 OL LB Soph.
53 53 Harrison Sykes 6' 0" 175 OL DL Soph.
55 55 Bryson Hightchew 5' 11" 220 OL DL Senior
58 58 Casey Wiles 5' 6" 170 OL DL Fresh.
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Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
59 59 Kolten Winter 6' 0" 220 OL DL Soph.
60 60 Dylan Donnermeyer 6' 0" 235 OL DL Junior
61 61 Noah Miller 5' 10" 160 OL DE Fresh.
62 62 Jayden Lankheit 5' 10" 205 OL DL Fresh.
63 63 Tyler Brooks 6' 0" 310 OL DL Junior
64 64 Brady Hicks 5' 11" 200 OL LB Soph.
65 65 Ben Yeager 6' 1" 185 OL DL Soph.
66 66 Jarred Smith 6' 2" 258 OL DL Soph.
70 70 Isaiah Meyer 5' 8" 155 RB DE Fresh.
72 72 Maleek Lawrence 5' 10" 230 OL DL Senior
73 73 Robby Wormald 6' 1" 258 OL LB Fresh.
74 74 Konner Carmack 5' 11" 198 OL DL Senior
75 75 Anthony Lotz 6' 5" 220 OL DL Junior
77 77 Hunter Pittman 6' 0" 245 OL DL Junior
78 78 Kameron Winter 6' 4" 285 OL DL Senior
79 79 Jack Kohls 6' 3" 195 OL DL Soph.
82 82 John Martini 5' 8" 134 WR DB Fresh.
84 84 Colin Wefer 5' 9" 155 WR LB Fresh.
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